Ventilated Distribution Transformers6
Figure 2
SolaHD low temperature rise transformers feature a 220°C
insulation system and temperature rise of only 80°C or 115°C
under full nameplate load. The result is 13-21% lower operat-
ing losses than conventional 150°C rise units. Reduction in
temperature rise increases reliability.
The 35°C thermal reserve on 115°C rise units and 70°C

(inch)
Width
(inch)
Depth
(inch)
Approx. Ship
Weight (lbs)
Design
Style**
Elec
Conn**
Primary
Amps
Secondary
Amps
15 ES5HB15S WS-15 28 16 16 265 1 1 62.5/31.3 125/62.5
25 ES5HB25S WS-17 31 18 18 340 1 1 104/52.1 208/104
37.5 ES5HB37S WS-17 31 18 18 425 1 1 156/78 313/156
50 ES5HB50S WS-09 44 23 21 655 1 1 208/104 416/208
75 ES5HB75S WS-09 44 23 21 750 1 1 313/156 625/313
100 ES5HB100S WS-16 46 26 24 980 1 1 417/208 833/417
Listed
E25872
Listed
E25872

(inch)
Width
(inch)
Depth
(inch)
Approx. Ship
Weight (lbs)
Design
Style**
Elec
Conn**
Primary
Amps
Secondary
Amps
15 ES10HB15S WS-15 28 16 16 265 1 4 25.0 125/62.5
25 ES10HB25S WS-17 31 18 18 340 1 4 41.7 208/104
37.5 ES10HB37S WS-17 31 18 18 425 1 4 62.5 313/156
50 ES10HB50S WS-09 44 23 21 655 1 4 83.3 416/208
75 ES10HB75S WS-09 44 23 21 750 1 4 125.0 625/313
100 ES10HB100S WS-16 46 26 24 980 1 4 167.0 833/417
kVA
Catalog Number
80°C Rise
NEMA 3R
 Weather Shield*
Height
(inch)
Width
(inch)
Depth
(inch)
Approx. Ship
Weight (lbs)
Design
Style**
Elec
Conn**
Primary
Amps
Secondary
Amps
15 ET2HB15S WS-14 28 23 16 292 1 5 18.1 41.7
30 ET2HB30S WS-14 28 23 16 376 1 5 36.1 83.4
45 ET2HB45S WS-30 34 28 22 569 1 5 54.2 125.0
75 ET2HB75S WS-30 34 28 22 768 1 5 90.3 208.0
112.5 ET2HB112S WS-10 44 33 21 933 1 5 135.0 313.0
150 ET2HB150S WS-11 46 36 24 1342 1 5 181.0 417.0
225 ET2HB225S WS-11 46 36 24 1525 1 5 271.0 625.0
300 ET2HB300S WS-12 65 45 35 2460 1 5 361.0 834.0
Listed
E25872
Notes:
* Weather shields (set of two) must be ordered separately.

(inch)
Width
(inch)
Depth
(inch)
Approx. Ship
Weight (lbs)
Design
Style**
Elec
Conn**
Primary
Amps
Secondary
Amps
15 ET5HB15S WS-14 28 23 16 292 1 7 18.1 36.1
30 ET5HB30S WS-14 28 23 16 381 1 7 36.1 72.3
45 ET5HB45S WS-30 34 28 22 580 1 7 54.2 108.0
75 ET5HB75S WS-30 34 28 22 760 1 7 90.3 181.0
112.5 ET5HB112S WS-10 44 33 21 940 1 7 135.0 271.0
150 ET5HB150S WS-11 46 36 24 1342 1 7 181.0 361.0
225 ET5HB225S WS-11 46 36 24 1525 1 7 271.0 542.0
300 ET5HB300S WS-12 65 45 35 2460 1 7 361.0 723.0
Listed
E25872
Clearwater Tech - Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 208.368.0415 - Web: www.clrwtr.com - Email: info@clrwtr.com
Ventilated Distribution Transformers6

(inch)
Width
(inch)
Depth
(inch)
Approx. Ship
Weight (lbs)
Design
Style**
Elec
Conn**
Primary
Amps
Secondary
Amps
15 ES5HF15S WS-15 28 16 16 210 1 1 62.5/31.3 125/62.5
25 ES5HF25S WS-15 28 16 16 245 1 1 104/52.1 208/104
37.5 ES5HF37S WS-17 31 18 18 340 1 1 156/78 313/156
50 ES5HF50S WS-17 31 18 18 425 1 1 208/104 416/208
75 ES5HF75S WS-09 44 23 21 610 1 1 313/156 625/313
100 ES5HF100S WS-09 44 23 21 750 1 1 417/208 833/417
kVA
Catalog Number
115°C Rise
NEMA 3R
Weather Shield*
Height
(inch)
Width
(inch)
Depth
(inch)
Approx. Ship
Weight (lbs)
Design
Style**
Elec
Conn**
Primary
Amps
Secondary
Amps
15 ES10HF15S WS-15 28 16 16 175 1 4 25 125/62.5
25 ES10HF25S WS-15 28 16 16 265 1 4 41.7 208/104
37.5 ES10HF37S WS-17 31 18 18 340 1 4 62.5 313/156
50 ES10HF50S WS-17 31 18 18 425 1 4 83.3 416/208
75 ES10HF75S WS-09 44 23 21 655 1 4 125 625/313
100 ES10HF100S WS-09 44 23 21 750 1 4 167 833/417
Listed
E25872
Listed
E25872

(inch)
Width
(inch)
Depth
(inch)
Approx. Ship
Weight (lbs)
Design
Style**
Elec
Conn**
Primary
Amps
Secondary
Amps
15 ET2HF15S WS-02 23 18 14 187 1 5 18.1 41.7
30 ET2HF30S WS-14 28 23 16 292 1 5 36.1 83.4
45 ET2HF45S WS-14 28 23 16 378 1 5 54.2 125.0
75 ET2HF75S WS-30 34 28 22 569 1 5 90.3 208.0
112.5 ET2HF112S WS-30 34 28 22 768 1 5 135.0 313.0
150 ET2HF150S WS-10 44 33 21 933 1 5 181.0 417.0
225 ET2HF225S WS-11 46 36 24 1342 1 5 271.0 625.0
300 ET2HF300S WS-11 46 36 24 1525 1 5 361.0 834.0
Listed
E25872
Group B: 480 Volt Δ Primary, 240 Volt Δ, Secondary with reduced capacity center tap, 60 Hz, 115oC Rise
kVA
Catalog
Number
NEMA 3R
Weather Shield**
Height
(inch)
Width
(inch)
Depth
(inch)
Approx. Ship
Weight (lbs)
Design
Style**
Elec
Conn**
Primary
Amps
Secondary
Amps
15 ET5HF15S WS-02 23 19 14 189 1 6 18.1 36.1
30 ET5HF30S WS-14 28 23 16 292 1 6 36.1 72.3
45 ET5HF45S WS-14 28 23 16 381 1 6 54.2 108.0
75 ET5HF75S WS-30 34 28 22 560 1 6 90.3 181.0
112.5 ET5HF112S WS-30 34 28 22 760 1 6 135.0 271.0
150 ET5HF150S WS-10 44 33 21 940 1 6 181.0 361.0
225 ET5HF225S WS-11 46 36 24 1342 1 6 271.0 542.0
300 ET5HF300S WS-11 46 36 24 1525 1 6 361.0 723.0
Listed
E25872
Notes:
* Weather shields (set of two) must be ordered separately.